

Our Ref: 466/2021  
April 2021

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

Please could I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act on the treatment of patients with Long Covid at your NHS Trust.

- 1) The number of patients who have been referred for assessment at your trust's Long Covid clinic, in the period between December 2020 and 31 March 2021. If possible, please could I have this data broken down by day.
- 2) Of these, the number of patients who were assessed and then the number that were offered treatment over the same period. If possible, please could I have this information broken down by the type of treatment offered, e.g., physiotherapy, rehabilitation services, or other specialist treatment.
- 3) The average waiting time in days between a patient being referred for assessment at the Long Covid clinic and receiving treatment.
- 4) The five longest waiting times for patients between being referred for assessment at the Long Covid clinic and receiving treatment.

**Long Covid clinics are being held in Primary Care rather than Secondary, so they will be accessed via the patients GP centre.**

I would prefer to receive this information in electronic format at this email address.

It would be helpful if you were to provide any brief notes which might be necessary to understand the context of the information provided, although I recognise that you are not obliged to do this. If for any reason you feel this request is unclear, please do not hesitate to contact me by emailing [paul.haydon@marchforchange.uk](mailto:paul.haydon@marchforchange.uk) or calling 07988395025.